

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

					Professional Site Management, Inc. Attn: Jeremy Spence 901 North Meadow Street Allentown, PA 18102 610-774-0180 Fax: 610-774-0190 psm2@rcn.com 10% Bid Bond		Semmel Excavating, Inc. Attn: Keith Malcolm 5000 Springdale Court Allentown, PA 18104 610-481-9300 Fax: 610481-0690 kmalcom@semmelexcavating.com 10% Bid Bond		Bill Anskis Company, Inc. Attn: Bruce Anskis 465 Industrial Park Road Elysburg, PA 17824 570-644-0146 Fax: 570-644-3906 10% Bid Bond	
ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A.	BASE BID ITEMS									
A.1	General Requirements									
	A.1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 44,530.00	\$ 44,530.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00
	A.1.2	Survey/Construction Layout	4	DAY	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 6,560.00
	A.1.3	Submittals/Shop Drawings	1	LS	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
	A.1.4	Temporary Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	A.1.5	Sign 1 -Entrance Sign/Funding Acknowledgment	1	EA	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
	A.1.6	Bonding	1	LS	\$ 7,072.50	\$ 7,072.50	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
A.2	Site Preparation and Demolition									
	A.2.1	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil (6" deep)	350	CY	\$ 8.65	\$ 3,027.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 29,400.00
	A.2.2	Remove Existing Sidewalk	60	SF	\$ 9.25	\$ 555.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00
	A.2.3	Misc. Demolition	1	LS	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 7,690.00
A.3	Earthwork									
	A.3.1	Cut and Fill	1	LS	\$ 19,595.00	\$ 19,595.00	\$ 38,490.00	\$ 38,490.00	\$ 36,650.00	\$ 36,650.00
	A.3.2	Spread Topsoil 6" Thick, Fine Grade, Fertilize	1,585	LS	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,302.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,605.00
A.4	Pavement									
	A.4.1	4" Concrete - Water Fountain	78	SF	\$ 35.80	\$ 2,792.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,482.00
	A.4.2	Bituminous Paving and Base - Walkway	585	SY	\$ 48.30	\$ 28,255.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 77,220.00
	A.4.3	Bituminous Paving and Base - Basketball Court	230	SY	\$ 46.80	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 34,960.00

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

					Professional Site Management, Inc. Attn: Jeremy Spence 901 North Meadow Street Allentown, PA 18102 610-774-0180 Fax: 610-774-0190 psm2@rcn.com 10% Bid Bond		Semmel Excavating, Inc. Attn: Keith Malcolm 5000 Springdale Court Allentown, PA 18104 610-481-9300 Fax: 610481-0690 kmalcom@semmelexcavating.com 10% Bid Bond		Bill Anskis Company, Inc. Attn: Bruce Anskis 465 Industrial Park Road Elysburg, PA 17824 570-644-0146 Fax: 570-644-3906 10% Bid Bond	
ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	A.4.4	Bituminous Paving and Base - Youth Playground	125	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 19,000.00
	A.4.5	Bituminous Paving and Base -Tot Lot	90	SY	\$ 87.60	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 14,760.00
	A.4.6	Table and Chairs Concrete Pavement and Base	260	SF	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,160.00
A.5	Storm Drainage - Misc.									
	A.5.1	4" PVC	315	LF	\$ 31.40	\$ 9,891.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 36,540.00
	A.5.2	Yard Inlet	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
	A.5.3	Pipe Outfall	1	SF	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
A.6	Site Electric									
	A.6.1	Light Pole	5	EA	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 27,625.00
	A.6.2	Pavilion Light	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5,360.00
	A.6.3	Disconnect Switch, 100-Amp	1	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
	A.6.4	Panelboard, 100-Amp	1	EA	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	A.6.5	Lighting Control Relay Panel	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
	A.6.6	Equipment Rack	1	EA	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00
	A.6.7	Receptacle Outlet	5	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
	A.6.8	(2) #12 and (1) #12 Ground Wires in 1" Direct Buried Conduit	500	LF	\$ 32.40	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00
	A.6.9	(2) #1 and (1) #6 Ground Wires in 2" Direct Buried Conduit	40	LF	\$ 45.90	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
	A.6.10	Equipment Enclosure	1	LS	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

					Professional Site Management, Inc. Attn: Jeremy Spence 901 North Meadow Street Allentown, PA 18102 610-774-0180 Fax: 610-774-0190 psm2@rcn.com 10% Bid Bond		Semmel Excavating, Inc. Attn: Keith Malcolm 5000 Springdale Court Allentown, PA 18104 610-481-9300 Fax: 610481-0690 kmalcom@semmelexcavating.com 10% Bid Bond		Bill Anskis Company, Inc. Attn: Bruce Anskis 465 Industrial Park Road Elysburg, PA 17824 570-644-0146 Fax: 570-644-3906 10% Bid Bond	
ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A.7	Youth Playground & Tot Lot									
	A.7.1	Stone Base and Filter Fabric	250	SY	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID BID NO. 2016-06 STEVENS PARK RENOVATION PROJECT						\$ 207,905.40		\$ 231,134.00		\$ 476,177.00
AA.	ADD ALTERNATES									
AA.1	Add Alternate 1 - Skate Guard with AA.4 and AA.6									
	AA.1.1	Skate Guard insert	80	EA	\$ 52.90	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00
	AA.1.2	Installation	1	LS	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
ALTERNATE AA.1 TOTAL COST						\$ 8,257.00		\$ 12,160.00		\$ 7,955.00
AA.2	Add Alternate 2 - Color Coat									
	AA.2.1	Color Coat - Youth Playground and Tot Lot	1,935	SF	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,126.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,415.00
	AA.2.2	Color Coat -Half Court Basketball	2,070	SF	\$ 5.90	\$ 12,213.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,630.00
ALTERNATE AA.2 TOTAL COST						\$ 23,339.25		\$ 12,015.00		\$ 36,045.00
AA.3	Add Alternate 3 - Raised Platform									
	AA.3.1	Segment Retaining Wall	235	SF	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 13,865.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,210.00
	AA.3.2	4" Concrete Cap - Raised Platform	1,050	SF	\$ 16.10	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,125.00
	AA.3.3	Decorative Unit Paver at Raised Platform	442	SF	\$ 34.50	\$ 15,249.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,818.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,956.00
	AA.3.4	Concrete Accent Pavement (2 ft. Wide)	85	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,040.00
	AA.3.5	8" Flush Concrete Curb	65	LF	\$ 44.75	\$ 2,908.75	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,785.00

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

					Professional Site Management, Inc. Attn: Jeremy Spence 901 North Meadow Street Allentown, PA 18102 610-774-0180 Fax: 610-774-0190 psm2@rcn.com 10% Bid Bond		Semmel Excavating, Inc. Attn: Keith Malcolm 5000 Springdale Court Allentown, PA 18104 610-481-9300 Fax: 610481-0690 kmalcom@semmelexcavating.com 10% Bid Bond		Bill Anskis Company, Inc. Attn: Bruce Anskis 465 Industrial Park Road Elysburg, PA 17824 570-644-0146 Fax: 570-644-3906 10% Bid Bond	
ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	AA.3.6	Receptacle, Conduit and Wiring	1	LS	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
ALTERNATE AA.3 TOTAL COST						\$ 54,842.75		\$ 47,528.00		\$ 50,616.00
AA.4	Add Alternate 4 - Seatwall/Planter									
	AA.4.1	Segment Retaining Wall	115	SF	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,430.00
	AA.4.2	4" Concrete Cap - Planter/Seatwall	40	SF	\$ 36.80	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00
ALTERNATE AA.4 TOTAL COST						\$ 6,762.00		\$ 10,175.00		\$ 10,190.00
AA.5	Add Alternate 5 - Pavilion Plaza									
	AA.5.1	4" Concrete Plaza	2,480	SF	\$ 14.75	\$ 36,580.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 30,380.00
	AA.5.2	Decorative Unit Paver at Pavilion	501	SF	\$ 34.50	\$ 17,284.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,529.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,519.00
ALTERNATE AA.5 TOTAL COST						\$ 53,864.50		\$ 41,809.00		\$ 39,899.00
AA.6	Add Alternate 6 - Concrete Seatwall									
	AA.6.1	Concrete Seatwall	22	LF	\$ 590.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 15,620.00
ALTERNATE AA.6 TOTAL COST						\$ 12,980.00		\$ 8,008.00		\$ 15,620.00
AA.7	Add Alternate 7 - Park Sign									
	AA.7.1	Sign 2 - Street Sign	2	EA	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
ALTERNATE AA.7 TOTAL COST						\$ 4,760.00		\$ 3,320.00		\$ 4,000.00
AA.8	Add Alternate 8 - Utilities / Waterline / Water Fountain									
	AA.8.1	Extend 3/4" Water Service Line	54	LF	\$ 97.40	\$ 5,259.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 36,936.00
	AA.8.4	Bottle Filler	1	EA	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00
	AA.8.5	Bottle Filler Installation	1	LS	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
ALTERNATE AA.8 TOTAL COST						\$ 18,359.60		\$ 8,038.00		\$ 43,186.00

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

					Professional Site Management, Inc. Attn: Jeremy Spence 901 North Meadow Street Allentown, PA 18102 610-774-0180 Fax: 610-774-0190 psm2@rcn.com 10% Bid Bond		Semmel Excavating, Inc. Attn: Keith Malcolm 5000 Springdale Court Allentown, PA 18104 610-481-9300 Fax: 610481-0690 kmalcom@semmelexcavating.com 10% Bid Bond		Bill Anskis Company, Inc. Attn: Bruce Anskis 465 Industrial Park Road Elysburg, PA 17824 570-644-0146 Fax: 570-644-3906 10% Bid Bond		
ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A.9	Alternate 9 - Concrete Pavement in Lieu of Unit Pavers at Raised Platform										
	A.9.1	4" Concrete pavement		442	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,034.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,525.00
ALTERNATE AA.9 TOTAL COST							\$8,840.00		\$ 5,034.00		\$ 5,525.00